Route 24/24A =

UNION STATION HUB UMASS

OUTEBEBOWUND

WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS WEEKDAYS SATURDAYS

MEDICAL CR. via BELMONT ST.

See the map for matching timepoint locations See the map for matching timepoint locations See the map for matching timepoint locations See the map for matching timepoint locations
1 2 3 aH  [4] 1 2 5 aH  [4] [4]  [aH] 2 1 4 3B 2 UNION STATION HUB - GEORGE BOOTH
BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS -
STARTS  Leaves  Lleaves  Leaves  ENDS STARTS  leaves  leaves  Leaves  ENDS STARTS  Leaves  Leaves  Leaves  ENDS STARTS Leaves Leaves ENDS APTS. via BELMONT & PLANTATION ST.
Union Station UMass Seabury State UMass Union Station ~ UMass Seabury State UMass UMass State Green Hill UMass Union Staton UMass Green Hill Uhlass Union Station Effective Date: January 25, 2014
Hub Memorial Heights Hospital ~ Medical Center Hub Memorial Heights Hospital  Medical Center Medical Center ~ Hospital Towers Memarial) Hub Medical Center Towers Memorial Hub
AM 5:45 5:53 BR 6:10 AM 6:40 6:48 BR 7:05 AM 610 6:13 6:20 6:30 AM 7:05 7:23 7:30
6:30 6:38 BR 7:05* 7:40 7:48 BR 8:05 6:35 6:38 6:50 7:00 8:05 8:23 8:30 Serving:
7:10* 7:18 7:23 BR 7:35 8:40" 8:48 8:53 BR 9:05* 7:05* 7:08 7:15 7:20 7:30 9:05* 9:17 9:23 9:30
7:40 7:48 BR 8:05* 9:40* 9:48 9:53 BR 10:05* 7:35 7:38 7:50 8:00 10:05* 10:17 10:23 10:30 Route 24 (Weekdays & Saturdays)
8:10" 8:18 8:23 BR 8:35 10:45° 1053 10:58 BR 11:107 8:05* 8:08 8:15 8:20 8:30 11:107 11:22 11:28 11:35 =% Lincoln Square
8:45 8:53 BR 9:10* 11:45  11:53 11:58 BR 12:10" 8:35 8:38 8:50 9:00 PM 12:10* 12:22 12:28 12:35 ~*® Belmont Towers Apartments
9:15* 9:23 9:28 BR 9:40  Pm 12:45° 1253  12:58 BR 1:10° 9:10°  9:13 9:20 9:25 9:35 1:10° 122 1:28 135 o (Lt Mamovial ospitel
9:45 9:53 BR 10:10* 1:45* 1:53 1:58 BR 2:10* 9:40 9:43 9:55 10:05 2:10* 2:22 2:28 2:35 % Bell Hill Park
10:15* 10:23 10:28 BR 10:40 2:45* 2:53 2:58 BR 3:10* 10:10*  10:13 10:20 10:25 10:35 3:10* 3:22 3:28 3:35 % Seabury Heights Apartments
10:45 10:53 BR 11:10* 3:45* 3:53 3:58 BR 4:10* 10:40  10:43 10:55 11:05 4:10* 4:22 4:28 4:35 =B Worcester State Hospital
11:15* 11:23 11:28 BR 11:40 4:50* 4:58 5:03 BR 5:15* 11:10  11:13 11:20 11:25 11:35 5:15* 5:27 5:33 5:40 ~=% UMass Medical Center
11:45 11:53 BR 12:10* 5:50* 5:58 6:03 BR 6:15* 11:40 11:43 11:55 12:05 6:15* 6:27 6:33 6:40
pm 12:15* 12:23 12:28 BR 12:40 6:50 6:57 BR 7:10 pm 12:10* 12:13 12:20 12:25 12:35 7:10 7:23 7:30 n.—;"ﬁ,:;:, L?,':';:ﬁis Apartments
12:30* 12:38 12:43 BR 1:00* 7:50 7:57 BR 8:10 12:40 12:43 12:55 1:05 8:10 8:23 8:30 ~am Plantation Towers A ﬁ ¢
12:45 12:53 BR 1:10 8:40 8:47 BR 9:00 1:00*  1:03 1:10 1:20 1:30 9:00 9:13 9:20 ' SO0 WS AP INBALE
15 123 BR 1:40 110 1-13 1:25 1:35 ?;; gea‘fanf !ged:g}a:q Gritup (Lraske Ave & Plantation St)
1:30% 1:38 1:43 BR 2:00* 1:40 1:43 1:55 2:05 eorge Sooth Apartmen
1:45 1:53 BR 2:10 2:00* 2:03 2:10 2:20 2:30
4 : 244 BR b SUNDAYS - ROUTE 34 2:40 eds SEc e SUNDAYS - ROUTE 34
2:45 2:53 BR 3:10 3:00* 3:03 3:10 3:20 3:30
3:15 3:23 BR 3:40 3:10 3:13 3:25 3:35 @
3:30* 3:38 3:43 BR 4:00* 1 |?| 3 E aL| 4P 5 3:40 3:43 3:55 4:05 | S | 4P| 1AL 4 | |3B| 1
3:45 3:53 BR 4:10 BUS BUS BUS  BUS BUS  BUS  BUS 4:00* 4:03 4:10 4:20 4:30 BUS  BUS BUS BUS  BUS  BUS BUS
415 4:23 BR 4:40 STARTS Leaves Leaves Leaves Leaves Leaves  ENDS 4:10 4:13 4:25 4:35 STARTS Leaves Leaves Leaves Leaves Leaves ENDS
4:50 4:58 BR 515 Union Station UMass  Seabury ~ UMass  Lincoln  Plantation George Booth 4:40 4:43 4:55 5:05 George Booth Plantafion ~ Lincoln ~ UMass  GreenHil  UMass  Union Station
5:20 5:28 BR 5:45 Hub  Memorial  Heights MedCenter Towers  Towers pts 515 5-18 5:30 5:40 Apts Towers  Towers  Med Center  Towers  Memorial Hub
5:45 5:53 BR 6:10 AM10:00 10:07 10:10 10:20 10:30 5:45 5:48 6:00 6:10 AM10:30 Y 10:38  10:48 10:52  11:00
6:20 6:28 BR 6:45 PM12:00 12:07 12:10 12:20 BR  BR  12:30 6:10 6:13 6:30 6:35 PM12:30 Y 1238 1248 12552 1:00
6:50 6:58 BR 7:15 1:00 1:07 1:10 1:20 BR 1:30 6:45 6:48 7:00 7:10 1:30 Y 138 148 152 2:00
7:20 7:28 BR 7:45 205 2112 2115 225 BR BR 235 715 718 7:30 7:40 2:35 Y 2:43  2:53 257 305
7:45 7:53 BR 8:10 3:00 3:07 3:10 3:20 BR  3:30 7:45 7:48 8:00 8:10 3:30 Y 3:38 348 352  4:00
8:15 8:23 BR 8:40 4:05 4:42 4:15 425 BR BR 4:35 8:10 8:13 8:30 8:35 4:35 Y 4:43 4553 457 505
9:15 9:23 BR 9:35 505 5:12 5:15 525 BR 535 8:40 8:43 8:50 9:00 535 Y 543 553 557 605
10:45 10:53 BR 11:05 705 712 715 725 BR BR 735 9:35 9:38 9:45 9:55 7:35 Y 7:43 7553 757 805
11:20 11:23 11:30 11:35 . -—
On Weekday and Saturday Outbound trips Worcester BR - On Sunday Outbound trips Lincoln Towers and — PLEASE NOTE - — PLEASE NOTE - Worcester Regional Transit Authority

State Hospital will be serviced By Request to the driver. Plantation Towers are served on these trips by request On Saturdays, all inbound Route 24 buses continue as
On Weekdays, mosi inbound Route 24 buses continue as ;

*Rt 24A are trips that service Seabury Heights Route 11 outhound aRuAT oufbound: p
Outbound and Greenhill Towers Inbound On Sundays, most inbound Route 34 buses continue as For Transit Information Call

foute 7oulbaund 508-791-9782 or visit

www.therta.com




Wetcorme atoard the WRTA!

This route timetable shows the times of departure at major
stops along the route and contains route maps and other
important information. Additional information be can obtained
by calling the WRTA Information Line
at (508) 791-WRTA (9782),
or visit our website at www.TheRTA.com.

WRTA FARE INFORMATION
Effective April 30, 2012

4

Full Cash Fare (Adults age 14 and up) .. ... vvvennnnn. $1.50
Elderly/Disable Cash Fare ...............c.cccoeeinnn $0.75
Children 5-13 years of age accompanied by an adult . .. .. $0.75
Children under Swith adult ............cooiiiiiinne FREE
OneDayPass . iicaiiimivea i diiii vamiia $3.50
Elderly/Disabled One Day Pass. . ...........ooooiae. $1.75
ORI BT ey A S $48.00
Elderly/Disabled 31 Day Pass .........covvvevnrnnns $24.00

Please have exact fare ready when boarding the bus.
The farebox does not accept pennies or half dollars.

If you want to avoid fumbling for cash:

The Charlie Card is available fo either purchase a monthly pass
or add stored value (cash). The stored value gives you discount-
ed fare with the WRTA. They can be used on the WRTA, MBTA
and other participating RTA's in Massachusetts. You can obtain
a Charlie Card at the Customer Service Center located at 60
Foster Street, Worcester, MA or WRTA Operations Center at 287
Grove Street, Worcester, MA.

Route schedules and the purchase of passes and parafransit

tickets are available at WRTA Operations Center at 287 Grove

Street or the Customer Service Center at 60 Foster Street,
lorcester,

ACCESSIBILITY: All WRTA buses are wheelchair accessible
and feature bicycle racks for two bicycles. For TTY service call
Massachusetts Relay TTY (800) 439-2370.

PROPER IDENTIFICATION: One of the following valid iden-
tification cards must be shown o the driver each time you board:

BLDERLY: . . cincinmaivics samiaia st WRTA Senior |.D. card
DISABLED .. ..........civiniine Statewide Access Pass /

WRTA ADA Photo 1.D. / MCB 1.D.
MEDICARE. . ............... Medicare card with Photo 1.D.

HOLIDAY SERVICE: Saturday* Service is provided on Martin
Luther King, Jr. Day, Presidents’ Day, Patriots’ Day, Columbus Day.

Weekday Service is pravided on Veterans' Day.

* Routes 22, 29, 33 and 42 operate on a Wweekday schedule on these holidays.
NO SERVICE ON: New Years Day; Memorial Day;

Independence Day; Labor Day; Thanksgiving Day: Christmas Day

Please...NO Smoking, Eating, Drinking or Music

ADVERTISE HERE
For further informalion call
Penta Communications al 508-616-9900

All Routes Serve:

~ Linion Station

~ WRTA Customer
Service Center

Route 24/24A

(Mon-Sat):

~ Lincoln Square

~ Belmont Towers
Apartments

~ LUMass Memorial
Hospital

~ Belmont Street
School

~ Seabury Heights
Apartments
(Outbound Rte 24A
ONLY)

~ Greenhill Towers
(Inbound Rie 24A
ONLY)

~ Worcester State
Hospital

~ UMass Medical
Center

Route 34 (Sunday):

~ Lincoln Square

~ Belmont Towers
Apartments

~ UMass Memorial
Hospital

~ Belmont Strect
School

~ Seabury Heights
Apartments

~ Worcester State
Hospital

~ UMass Medical
Center

~ Lincoln Park
Towers
Apartments

~ Plantation Towers
Apartments

~ Reliant Medical
Group

~ George Booth
Apartments

Connecting Routes:
Route 11 Serving:
~ Canal District

~ Kelly Square

~ Vemon Medical Center|

~ Worcester Senior
Center

- Curran Apartments

~ Wal-Mar/Rte 146

~ Quinsigamond Village

Community Center
~ Autumn Woods Apt,
~ The Fair Plaza

24/24A/34 UNION STATION HUB- UMASS Medical Center (24/24A - Mon-Sat)/George Booth Apartments (34 - Sun)

® Medical
School

Medical
Center

SNOW ROUTE:

Bus does not serve Seabury
Heights or Greenhill Towers
when snow route is in effect.

WORCESTER

George

Booth Apts
L

Reliant ® Z
Medical, @ Q

Group 8j()
TR
__ . ] —
SNOW ROUTE: s
Bus does not enter # Reliant
Plantation Towers 0 Medical
when snow route is L/ Gmu'p SHREWSBURY
in effect. %
ACH
L/
Plantation B SUNDAYS ONLY:
Towers 34 Route 34 continues to George Booth Apts.
Apts (4P} On other days, use Route 16.
Ny

Route 24 Outbound - Service through
Hospital Drive/Biotech Park to
Plantation Street by request only.

G o Worcester
= o State.
& Green Hil Wareester.  Hogelta
é-u Tower Apts High School s
43 ® T
o4 UMass._ §f / F
23 Memorial # Belmont
Street

Hospital -
ARY

SCHOOL o Belmont
ST \ 9 Towers
% o Apts
- >
@@
S
Pe
=

Mechanics Hall @

@
W s

Union
Stati
‘E Haulgn

BELMONT ST o

School

3

Bell S
Hill Seabury \)?‘
Park Heights “:'J%
SNOW ROUTE:
Rte 24 - Worcester State
Hospital not served. Bus
takes Belmont SL. to
Plantation St. to UMASS.
0 01 02 0.4 Miles

Tpmpo>
4H

.o
..

SNOW ROUTE:
No service to Lincoln Park Towers
when snow route is in effect.

F15

Ve & Lincoln
= Park
Towers

Apts

—— Route 24

Legend

—_—{

= Route 24A 5]

"W W W Route 34 L]

@ Route Number |_|

Connecting Route
Connecting Route Number
Point of Interest

See Schedule for Times

Connecting Routes:

Route 15 Serving:

Park

~ UMass Medical
Center

~ White City Plaza

~ Shrewsbury Towers

~ Shrewsbury Town
Hall

~ Shrewsbury Senior
Center

~ Shrewsbury Center

~ Fairlawn Plaza

Route 16 Serving:

~ Grafton Street
School

~ North High School

~ Quinsigamond State
Park

Apartments

~ East View
Apartments

~ UMass Medical
Center

~ Plantation Towers
Apartments

~ Reliant Medical
Group

~ George Booth
Apartments

~ Lincoln Plaza

Route 26 Serving:

~ AdCare Hospital

~ UMass Hahnemann
Hospital

~ Lincoln Plaza

~ Great Brook Valley

~Allegro
MicroSystems

Route 30 Serving:

- Rural Cemetery

~ Reliant Medical
Group

~ Greendale Mall

~ Quinsigamond
Community College

~ Showcase Cinemas
(Sat. night &
Sunday)

~ Salter College

~ Wal-Mart

Route 31 Serving:

~ Rural Cemetery

~ Reliant Medical
Group

~ Greendale Mall

~ Quinsigamond
Community College

~ Cireat Brook Valley

~ Limcoln Plaza

Dratn provenided by the WRTA, CMRPC, innssDOTnd EOEAMans015 Produced by the Central MassachusensRegronal Planning Commission (CMBEPC) Dite: 729201%

~ Christoforo Columbo

NRITAR

~ Lincoln Park Towers

o ———
e —
e

Chicente fom for recting the



